1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard� V0005_VP • 5/1/2019
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
One world. One KEMET
Benefits
•	 Surface mount form factor
•	 Operating ambient temperature of −40°C to +85°C
•	 Operating voltage range of 85 – 385 VDC
•	 Operating voltage (Vrms) of 60 – 300 V

Surface Mount Varistors
VP Plastic Encapsulated 85°C
Ordering Information
VP 3225 K 101 R 011
Series
Chip
Size Code
Tolerances
Rated Peak Single Pulse
Transient Current (A)
Packaging/
Termination
Maximum Continuous
Working Voltage
(Vrms AC)
Varistor
SMD 85°C
 Plastic
Encapsulated
3225 = 3225
4032 = 4032
K = 10% 401 = 400
122 = 1,200
(First two digits represent
significant figures. Third digit
specifies number of zeros.)
R = Reel 330 mm 060 = 60
075 = 75
095 = 95
115 = 115
130 = 130
140 = 140
150 = 150
175 = 175
230 = 230
250 = 250
275 = 275
300 = 300
Dimensions – Millimeters
t
WL
1.5±0.3 3.0±0.3
h
Size
Code
Voltage range
V
L ±0.5
mm
W ±0.4
mm
h ±0.3
mm
t ±0.3
mm
3225 11 – 150 8.0 6.3 1.7 3.4
3225 175 – 300 8.0 6.3 2.3 4.7
4032 11 – 300 10.0 8.0 2.3 4.7
3© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard� V0005_VP • 5/1/2019
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Surface Mount Varistors
VP Plastic Encapsulated 85°C
Environmental Compliance
RoHS 2 2011/65/EC, REACH
Performance Characteristics
Continuous Units Value
Steady State Applied Voltage
DC Voltage Range (Vdc) V 85 – 385
AC Voltage Range (Vrms) V 60 – 300
Transient
Non-Repetitive Surge Current, 8/20 µs Waveform (Imax) A 400 – 1,200

(mm)
t ±0.3
(mm) Vrms VDC Vn
1 mA Vc Ic
Wmax
10/1,000 µs
(J)
Pmax
(W)
Imax
8/20 µs
(A)
Ctyp
at 1 kHz
(pF)
VP3225K401R060 1.7 8.0 6.3 3.4 60 85 100 165 5 3.0 0.1 400 330
VP4032K122R060 2.3 10.0 8.0 4.7 60 85 100 165 10 7.0 0.25 1,200 680
VP3225K401R075 1.7 8.0 6.3 3.4 75 100 120 200 5 4.0 0.1 400 270
VP4032K122R075 2.3 10.0 8.0 4.7 75 100 120 200 10 9.0 0.25 1,200 550
VP3225K401R095 1.7 8.0 6.3 3.4 95 125 150 250 5 6.0 0.1 400 220
VP4032K122R095 2.3 10.0 8.0 4.7 95 125 150 250 10 11.0 0.25 1,200 440
VP3225K401R115 1.7 8.0 6.3 3.4 115 150 180 300 5 6.5 0.1 400 180
VP4032K122R115 2.3 10.0 8.0 4.7 115 150 180 300 10 13.0 0.25 1,200 360
VP3225K401R130 1.7 8.0 6.3 3.4 130 170 205 340 5 7.0 0.1 400 160
VP4032K122R130 2.3 10.0 8.0 4.7 130 170 205 340 10 15.0 0.25 1,200 320
VP3225K401R140 1.7 8.0 6.3 3.4 140 180 220 360 5 7.5 0.1 400 150
VP4032K122R140 2.3 10.0 8.0 4.7 140 180 220 360 10 18.0 0.25 1,200 300
VP3225K401R150 1.7 8.0 6.3 3.4 150 200 240 395 5 9.0 0.1 400 140
VP4032K122R150 2.3 10.0 8.0 4.7 150 200 240 395 10 18.5 0.25 1,200 280
VP3225K401R175 1.7 8.0 6.3 4.7 175 225 270 455 5 9.5 0.1 400 120
VP4032K122R175 2.3 10.0 8.0 4.7 175 225 270 455 10 21.0 0.25 1,200 250
VP3225K401R230 1.7 8.0 6.3 4.7 230 300 360 595 5 10.0 0.1 400 95
VP4032K122R230 2.3 10.0 8.0 4.7 230 300 360 595 10 23.0 0.25 1,200 190
VP3225K401R250 1.7 8.0 6.3 4.7 250 320 390 650 5 11.0 0.1 400 80
VP4032K122R250 2.3 10.0 8.0 4.7 250 320 390 650 10 25.0 0.25 1,200 180
VP3225K401R275 1.7 8.0 6.3 4.7 275 350 430 710 5 13.0 0.1 400 75
VP4032K122R275 2.3 10.0 8.0 4.7 275 350 430 710 10 29.0 0.25 1,200 160
VP3225K401R300 1.7 8.0 6.3 4.7 300 385 470 775 5 15.0 0.1 400 70
VP4032K122R300 2.3 10.0 8.0 4.7 300 385 470 775 10 30.0 0.25 1,200 150
KEMET Part
Number
h ±0.3
mm